
CONCEPTO AYUDA A SUBSIDIO

SECTOR 

(Económico o 

Social)

BENEFICIARIO CURP RFC
MONTO 

DESCONTADO
INMUEBLE

441 X PEDRO PEÑA PALOMERA 42.04 1498

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 37.77$             1111

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 43.40$             808

441 X JOSE LUIS ROBLES QUINTERO 42.10$             1096

441 X JOSE DE JESUS GARCIA ROBLES 4.15$               1090

441 X RODOLFO PUENTES LIRA 31.77$             1345

441 X LUIS HERNANDEZ RIOS 46.80$             1666

441 X FRANCISCO ESPARZA PEREZ Y CDA. 2.12$               3647

441 X JOSE DE JESUS GAVIÑO ROBLES 18.04$             845

441 X ABEL CORONA RODRIGUEZ 12.71$             3127

441 X FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y CDS. 44.08$             3513

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS 48.20$             1503

441 X IGNACIO HURTADO DAVALOS 142.98$          1329

441 X MARIA JACINTA CARRILLO 54.51$             2026

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 9.84$               1590

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 36.70$             406

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 40.00$             1983

441 X ADALBERTO ARECHIGA NUÑEZ 55.21$             1031

441 X ADRIANA CAMBEROS RODRIGUEZ 7.21$               1395

441 X NICOLAS MARTINEZ PEÑA 47.52$             320

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 52.41$             409

441 X IGNACIO PEÑA ARECHIGA 42.04$             2218

441 X SALVADOR FREGOSO AGUAYO 40.00$             772

441 X ISAAC MACEDO 38.68$             3087

441 X MARIA ENGRACIA FLORES ARECHIGA 33.39$             984

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 36.04$             12
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441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI 40.68$             1804

441 X VALENTIN  LOPEZ ARREOLA 62.99$             1928

441 X ROCIO GONZALEZ SARMIENTA 78.56$             3240

441 X FRANCISCO SALDAÑA RODRIGUEZ 44.49$             144

441 X JOSE ANTONIO PEÑA CURIEL 44.06$             2626

441 X MARIA DEL CARMEN CURIEL SEGURA 42.73$             1283

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 48.20$             802

441 X JUANA PEÑA LOPEZ 127.51$          2599

441 X FORTUNATO RUIZ BARAJAS 43.72$             1239

441 X ALFREDO FLORES DUEÑAS 33.39$             382

441 X JOSE ORNELAS MASCORRO 46.12$             696

441 X JOSEFINA BRISEÑO PULIDO 63.05$             1655

441 X ROSARIO GARCIA SALCEDO 26.93$             1752

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 38.02$             856

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO 38.68$             1564

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES 38.02$             1257

441 X JOSE ARTURO LANCARTE 50.30$             461

441 X ARMANDINA CONTRERAS RANGEL 44.63$             1510

441 X MARIA DEL SOCORRO GUERRA 4.62$               589

441 X EVA PEÑA DIAZ 37.44$             1227

441 X ROGELIO DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 75.21$             281

441 X CAROLINA ARREOLA ARCE 42.28$             2682

441 X SALVADOR MADRIGAL OCHOA 55.91$             3304

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE MAEDA RAMOS 42.04$             2721

441 X JOSE PULIDO LOPEZ 33.39$             3093

441 X MARTHA DE LA MORA NAVARRO 54.51$             868

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 102.93$          1484

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA 38.68$             3156

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 36.04$             3587

441 X GILBERTO CASTILLON PEÑA 60.40$             840

441 X FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ PEÑA 177.11$          2415

441 X FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ PEÑA 366.49$          2415

441 X RAFAEL MONTES DE OCA 33.39$             1683

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 33.39$             1127



441 X PONCIANO PEREZ 33.39$             1682

441 X JUANA CASILLAS RUIZ 42.73$             1273

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 40.00$             2751

441 X JOSE CANAL CISNEROS 33.39$             302

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 43.40$             2618

441 X AGUSTIN MENDEZ PALACIOS 38.02$             2581

441 X ANGEL ARECHIGA MARTINEZ 40.00$             1872

441 X SERGIO ORTIZ RINCON 37.36$             1192

441 X JOSE DE JESUS RUBIO RODRIGUEZ 33.24$             3692

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ 68.38$             823

441 X FORTUNATO RUIZ BARAJAS 48.91$             1239

441 X JOSEFINA SALCEDO VELASCO 22.97$             3441

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 36.04$             12

441 X MARIA JACINTA CARRILLO 59.42$             2026

441 X CARLOS MARTINEZ DIAZ 203.57$          2830

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO 36.70$             1052

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 46.80$             1983

441 X JUAN JAIME TORRES 25.95$             3024

441 X LEOCADIO MACEDO 4.89$               2035

441 X MARIA ENGRACIA FLORES ARECHIGA 33.39$             984

441 X FERNANDO LOPEZ RUIZ 33.39$             3700

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 53.81$             409

441 X ADRIANA CAMBEROS RODRIGUEZ 44.08$             1395

441 X FRANCISCO SALDAÑA RODRIGUEZ 58.02$             144

441 X PABLO GUERRA DUEÑAS 34.85$             365

441 X ISAAC MACEDO 39.34$             3087

441 X JOSE PULIDO LOPEZ 33.39$             3093

441 X MARIA DEL SOCORRO GUERRA 33.39$             589

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA 41.37$             3156

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 60.82$             808

441 X JOSE LUIS ROBLES QUINTERO 33.39$             1096

441 X ABEL CORONA RODRIGUEZ 42.73$             3127

441 X ANTONIO AMADOR RIVERA 56.18$             1200

AGOSTO 



441 X NICOLAS MARTINEZ PEÑA 36.04$             320

441 X MANUEL TAPIA LOPEZ 40.67$             858

441 X VALENTIN  LOPEZ ARREOLA 55.91$             1928

441 X RODOLFO PUENTES LIRA 33.39$             1345

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES 36.70$             1257

441 X JOSE ANGEL RAMIREZ SEGURA 32.98$             843

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 23.34$             1069

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 36.04$             1111

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 38.68$             856

441 X JUANA ALICIA GOMEZ VILLA 24.74$             1418

441 X JOSE DE JESUS GAVIÑO ROBLES 34.71$             845

441 X JOSE DE JESUS RUBIO RODRIGUEZ 41.97$             3692

441 X ASCENCIO PEÑA LOPEZ 37.16$             2679

441 X ALMA DELIA GARCIA CASILLAS 46.12$             1090

441 X ADALBERTO ARECHIGA NUÑEZ 62.27$             1031

441 X IGNACIO PEÑA ARECHIGA 40.00$             2218

441 X JOSE DE JESUS CURIEL SENDIS 28.92$             304

441 X JOSE DE JESUS CURIEL SENDIS 260.23$          304

441 X LUIS HERNANDEZ RIOS 46.80$             1666

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO 38.02$             1564

441 X IGNACIO HURTADO DAVALOS 41.37$             1329

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 33.39$             3137

441 X MARGARITA MARTINEZ SAHAGUN 167.05$          2635

441 X ROSARIO GARCIA SALCEDO 40.00$             1752

441 X JOSE URIBE PALOMERA 19.87$             1268

441 X JOSE URIBE PALOMERA 212.51$          1268

441 X MARIA ELENA QUINTERO PEÑA 23.14$             1110

441 X JUANA CASILLAS RUIZ 33.39$             1273

441 X JOSE LUIS GARCIA ARCE 61.19$             3376

441 X EVA PEÑA DIAZ 41.37$             1227

441 X ARMANDINA CONTRERAS RANGEL 33.39$             1510

441 X MARIA DE LA LUZ ZAMBRANO NAVA 12.94$             759

441 X CAROLINA ARREOLA ARCE 51.01$             2682

441 X MARIA CELI GUERRA SALCEDO 201.64$          2340



441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI 38.68$             1804

441 X MANUEL DUEÑAS CIBRIAN 60.40$             2770

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS 49.60$             1503

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 37.36$             406

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 49.60$             802

441 X SALVADOR FREGOSO AGUAYO 33.39$             772

441 X ANTONIO AMADOR RIVERA 21.13$             1200

441 X JOSEFINA BRISEÑO PULIDO 33.39$             1655

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE MAEDA RAMOS 42.04$             2721

441 X AGUSTIN MENDEZ PALACIOS 39.34$             2581

441 X PEDRO AGUIRRE GOMEZ 27.66$             1579

441 X MARIA DEL CARMEN CURIEL SEGURA 42.73$             1283

441 X ALBERTO BARAJAS LUQUIN 42.04$             2481

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 38.68$             2751

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 33.39$             1127

441 X RAFAEL MONTES DE OCA 33.39$             1683

441 X RAMON PEÑA BRISEÑO 28.96$             873

441 X FRANCISCO ESPARZA PEREZ Y CDA. 42.04$             3647

441 X JOSE ANTONIO PEÑA CURIEL 40.00$             2626

441 X SERGIO ORTIZ RINCON 38.20$             1192

441 X PONCIANO PEREZ 33.39$             1682

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 37.36$             3587

441 X JOSE ARTURO LANCARTE 53.81$             461

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 36.70$             1590

441 X RUBEN PEÑA FUENTES 37.36$             997

441 X MANUEL BELLOSO ANDRADE 27.03$             2042

441 X MARIA MERCEDES DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 43.40$             2256

441 X ANDRES VAZQUEZ GUERRA 46.33$             1199

441 X ANTONIO ALANIS PACHECO 46.12$             2616

441 X JOSE CANAL CISNEROS 33.39$             302

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 46.80$             2618

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 50.30$             1484

441 X SALVADOR ESPARZA PEREZ 119.11$          1308

SEPTIEMBRE 



441 X MARTHA DE LA MORA NAVARRO 82.22$             868

441 X MARIA JACINTA CARRILLO 59.42$             2026

441 X LEOCADIO MACEDO 43.40$             2035

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 34.05$             1111

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 33.39$             1069

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 45.44$             1983

441 X JOSE ANGEL RAMIREZ SEGURA 36.04$             843

441 X JOSE DE JESUS GAVIÑO ROBLES 33.39$             845

441 X MANUEL TAPIA LOPEZ 33.39$             858

441 X GILBERTO CASTILLON PEÑA 63.71$             840

441 X BULMARO FERNANDEZ NAVARRETE 31.22$             1061

441 X FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y CDS. 71.78$             3513

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 43.40$             409

441 X MARIA DE LA PAZ TORRES PEREZ 6.97$               1945

441 X IGNACIO HURTADO DAVALOS 43.40$             1329

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO 36.70$             1564

441 X MANUEL TAPIA LOPEZ 33.41$             858

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 38.68$             406

441 X ALICIA LARIOS FLORES 28.92$             2323

441 X JUAN JAIME TORRES 36.70$             3024

441 X JUANA ALICIA GOMEZ VILLA 64.44$             1418

441 X ADRIANA CAMBEROS RODRIGUEZ 37.36$             1395

441 X ARTURO ANAYA SEIMANDI 40.55$             1202

441 X PEDRO LOPEZ PACHECO 12.85$             990

441 X RODOLFO PUENTES LIRA 33.39$             1345

441 X AURELIO ESPARZA RODRIGUEZ 12.00$             2517

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO 42.04$             1052

441 X JUANA RODRIGUEZ FRIAS 10.58$             2534

441 X ROGELIO DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 73.81$             281

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES 37.36$             1257

441 X ISAAC MACEDO 36.70$             3087

441 X NICOLAS MARTINEZ PEÑA 33.39$             320

441 X JOSEFINA SALCEDO VELASCO 33.39$             3441

441 X PABLO GUERRA DUEÑAS 38.02$             365



441 X ALEJANDRO VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 20.81$             154

441 X ALEJANDRO VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 133.59$          154

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA $34.71 3587

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 36.70$             808

441 X IGNACIO PEÑA ARECHIGA 40.00$             2218

441 X EVA PEÑA DIAZ 38.02$             1227

441 X BERNABE SALCEDO HERNANDEZ 15.50$             3067

441 X ALFREDO FLORES DUEÑAS 60.40$             382

441 X ROSALBA CANALES DE LOPEZ 15.98$             2747

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA 38.68$             3156

441 X ASCENCIO PEÑA LOPEZ 40.00$             2679

441 X JOSE SANCHEZ CALDERON 33.39$             2369

441 X MARIA DE LA LUZ ZAMBRANO NAVA 34.71$             759

441 X MARIA DEL SOCORRO JIMENEZ 2.92$               2775

441 X ADALBERTO ARECHIGA NUÑEZ 59.42$             1031

441 X FORTUNATO RUIZ BARAJAS 44.08$             1239

441 X SANTOS GOMEZ LOPEZ 31.66$             1591

441 X FRANCISCO SALDAÑA RODRIGUEZ 44.08$             144

441 X MIGUEL AQUINO DESIDERIO 18.69$             1675

441 X CARLOS MARTINEZ DIAZ 34.71$             2830

441 X CAROLINA ARREOLA ARCE 49.60$             2682

441 X LUIS HERNANDEZ RIOS 49.60$             1666

441 X HORTENSIA TORRES SOLANO 14.38$             964

441 X RAFAEL CASTILLON LOPEZ 22.16$             3032

441 X JOSE DE JESUS RUBIO RODRIGUEZ 46.80$             3692

441 X PEDRO AGUIRRE GOMEZ 33.39$             1579

441 X MARIA ELENA QUINTERO PEÑA 35.37$             1110

441 X ANA MARIA MACEDO PULIDO 18.89$             2406

441 X SALVADOR MADRIGAL OCHOA 73.13$             3304

441 X JOSE LUIS RUIZ GOMEZ 48.20$             3447

441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI 43.40$             1804

441 X HUMBERTO RODRIGUEZ CARRILLO 6.52$               1040

441 X IGNACIO CIBRIAN TAPIA 36.32$             1173

441 X ARMANDINA CONTRERAS RANGEL 33.39$             1510



441 X ROSARIO GARCIA SALCEDO 38.68$             1752

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 36.70$             856

441 X FERNANDO LOPEZ RUIZ 33.39$             3700

441 X JOSE ARTURO LANCARTE 53.81$             461

441 X ANTONIO AMADOR RIVERA 46.12$             1200

441 X MARIA DEL CARMEN CURIEL SEGURA 41.37$             1283

441 X MARIA DEL SOCORRO GUERRA 33.39$             589

441 X MARIA ENGRACIA FLORES ARECHIGA 33.39$             984

441 X ABEL CORONA RODRIGUEZ 40.68$             3127

441 X ALMA DELIA GARCIA CASILLAS 42.73$             1090

441 X RAFAEL MONTES DE OCA 34.71$             1683

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 47.50$             802

441 X PEDRO PEÑA PALOMERA 67.69$             1498

441 X ANTONIO ALANIS PACHECO 43.40$             2616

441 X ROCIO GONZALEZ SARMIENTA 54.84$             3240

441 X RAFAEL BARAJAS GONZALEZ 39.34$             1865

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 47.50$             3137

441 X JOSE ANTONIO PEÑA CURIEL 38.02$             2626

441 X MARIA MERCEDES DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 44.77$             2256

441 X VICENTE ROBLES MONTES DE OCA 7.53$               1322

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS 43.40$             1503

441 X SERGIO ORTIZ RINCON 33.39$             1192

441 X AGUSTIN MENDEZ PALACIOS 33.39$             2581

441 X JOSEFINA BRISEÑO PULIDO 33.39$             1655

441 X SANDRA AURORA ARIAS RUBIO 40.68$             2751

441 X RUBEN PEÑA FUENTES 37.36$             997

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 33.39$             1127

441 X JUANA CASILLAS RUIZ 33.39$             1273

441 X JUANA CASILLAS RUIZ 133.64$          1273

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 38.02$             1590

441 X RAMON PEÑA BRISEÑO 35.37$             873

441 X FRANCISCO ESPARZA PEREZ Y CDA. 42.73$             3647

441 X PONCIANO PEREZ 33.39$             1682


